City of Duluth it P St

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0060R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/4/2022 In control: Committee of the Whole

On agenda: 1/24/2022 Final action: 1/24/2022

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A REINSTATEMENT, EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT TO

AGREEMENT L 30542 WITH PETERSEN GROUP LLC/CANARY CONSULTING FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RELATED TO THE CITY’S FEDERAL LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM, AN
INCREASE OF $78,000, FOR A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $117,000.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/24/2022 1 City Council adopted

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A REINSTATEMENT, EXTENSION AND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT L
30542 WITH PETERSEN GROUP LLC/CANARY CONSULTING FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
RELATED TO THE CITY’S FEDERAL LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM, AN INCREASE OF $78,000, FOR A NEW
TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $117,000.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to reinstate, extend and amend
agreement L 30542 with Petersen Group LLC/Canary Consulting for professional services related to the City’s
Federal legislative program, for an additional amount of $78,000, for a total amount not to exceed $117,000,
payable from 110-700-1401-5312 (general fund, transfers and other functions, city wide dues & lobbying,
lobbyist fees).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes the reinstatement, extension, and amendment to
execute the renewal of agreement L 30542 with Petersen Group LLC/Canary Consulting for professional
services related to the City’s federal legislative program for an additional year of service.

The services include research and analysis of legal, financial, and general government issues, drafting
legislation, legal service, and technical assistance on related public policy issues, monitoring legislation of
importance to the City, and direct legislative representation.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

